Legistar: 180438

DISTRICT 4
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Nichaus, Village Manager
DATE: October 3, 2018 (COW) (Bof T) Date: October 18, 2018

TITLE: Central Reservoir Improvements
Amendment # 2 (Construction Engineering Services)

SUBMITTED BY: David Gorman, P.E.. Assistant Director of Public Works M

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Refer to the attached memo.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

AMENDMENT #1: $33.500.00 INCREASE Water/Sewer Capital Reserve
TOTAL CONTRACT: $220.357.41 ($186.857.41 + $33.500.00)
BUDGET: $248.000.00 (Design) $248.000 (Construction Engineering)
Project #: WA 17 01

P.O. #: 2018-00000383

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date

Finance Director X Date

Village Manager X Date

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday. prior to the Agenda
Distribution.

AGENDADOC



Legistar: 180438

InterOffice Memo
To: Scott Nichaus, Village Manager
From: David Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of Public Works w
Thru: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works%
Date: October 5, 2018
Subject: Central Station Reservoir Improvements

Amendment #2 (Construction Related Support Services)

Attached, please find a resolution for an engineering services amendment in the amount of
$33,500.00 with Christopher B. Burke Engineering LTD. of Rosemont (CBBEL). The contract
amendment fee schedule, which includes the project tasks and associated staff hours, is also
included.

This amendment to the agreement will incorporate on-call construction services and shop drawing
reviews of the submittals made by the contractor. Work will be associated with the construction of
the parking lot, site lighting and the pressure adjusting station/storage building.

Please present this agreement to the President and Board of Trustees for their review and approval at
their regular meeting on October 18, 2018.

Attachments
c. File: WA 1701
HAPW\PW-Eng\PROJECTS\FY2017\WA 17-01 Central Station Reservoir Improvements\BOT\BoT Memo Amendment #2.doc



Legistar: 180438

RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES CONTRACT INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any amendment
relative to a contract which would increase the dollar amount of the contract by $10,000 or more,
and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed amendment to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and Christopher B. Burke Enginering LTD. regarding
the Central Reservoir Improvements project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, (the “Amendment™) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $33,500.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Amendment were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Amendment was not within the contemplation
of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Amendment in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Amendment, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Amendment work.



Resolution
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Amendment on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2018,
pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of , 2018.

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



C
B

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
9575 West Higgins Road Suite 600 Rosemont, lilinols 60018 TEL (847) 823-0500 FAX (847) 823-0520

October 3, 2018

Village of Lombard
1051 S. Hammerschmidt
Lombard, IL 60148

Attention: Mr. Ray Schwab
Civil Engineer

Subject: Proposal for Professional Engineering Services
Central Pressure Adjusting Station (PAS) Construction Engineering
Services

Dear Ray:

As requested, Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. (CBBEL) is submitting this proposal
for professional engineering services related to the proposed construction of the Central
Pressure Adjusting Station (PAS) in Lombard, lllinois. Below is our Understanding of the
Assignment, Scope of Services and Estimate of Fee.

UNDERSTANDING OF THE ASSIGNMENT

CBBEL understands the Village would like an engineering consultant to provide limited
construction engineering services during the construction of the Central PAS. CBBEL will
provide shop drawing review of contractor's equipment submittals, on-call on-site
observation, on-call participation at construction progress meetings, participation during
start-up and commissioning.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Task 1 — Shop Drawing Review and Consultation During Construction: CBBEL will review
contractor’s submittals for equipment being provided for compliance with the contract plans
and specifications. CBBEL will review the submittals and prepare review letter and submit
back to contractor. CBBEL will respond to contractor’s requests for information (RF!'s)
during the course of the project.




21867 ees jsoQ [ejol
00°005% §js00 jo8llg
00°0% slayi0 Ag
00°0% siayio Ag
21866 ¢<$ 97T Jaldgingy
¥8'G56'L1S ¥0'68.% 000% 00'0% 09'/¥0'c$ |00CL6$ 0Z’lvL'2$ |00°0$ 180D [BjoL
%0001 %411 %00 %00 %L°1LE %8 %2 6% %00 SINOH JO %
e 8e 0 0 9. (174 0zl 0 eyoiqns
00°0$ %00 0
00°0% %00 o
00°0% %00 0
00°0$ %00 0
00°0% %00 0
00°0%$ %00 0
000$ %00 0
00°0% %00 0
00°0$ %00 0
000% %00 0
00°0% %00 0
000% %00 0
00°0% %00 0
00°0% %00 0
9GTEQ LS %99S g€l cl 9t ol 08 SDUJI99N PUE UOHBAISSOQ AUS |[8D UQ —Z Msel
82'€Z6 ¥$ |%i'EP 901 9l or oL oY M3IA9Y Duimelq doys — | SeL
180D sinoH sinoH 81'82% 05'87$ £9'62$ 01°0v$ 09'8+$ 96°65% 00'0.% sl Yy
elol 0% lejo] maBugz) | T Bug) (A1°'Bu3) (A "Dug) (IA Bu3)
wayyoly | Jeswbugz | Jesulbugy | sobeuepy | 1obeuspy |Jojeuipioo)
ulwpy adeospue| uBiseqg ubiseq 18loid yeloud 1eloid

SINOH @ |8UUOSI3d

seolaleg BuleauiBuz uonyonJIsuoy 1o} SjeWwST 994 PUe oy YIOM

€0-L1 YM "ON Jusinoo( joenuo)
uonjels Bunsnlpy ainssald [enua)

810C ‘T 1890100




Mwwmendame at Meetrnas CBBEL Wlll VISlt i
the site.as. requested 1 ,observe constructlon progress_ and attend constructron progress G
' meetlngs as requested X RS ‘ s

Task 1 - Shop Drawrng Revlew (Assume approx 100 Hrs ) $15 000,,' S

Iy :Chrrstopher B i

R hD, PE, DWRE, DistMASCE =
‘_{‘Pre3|dent : SUE RN o Te s

| -'»I'.‘-.JPC/p;b

: _j‘EncI Schedule of Charges R
' General Terms and Condrtrons S

j,THlS PROPOSAL SCHEDULE OF CHARGES & GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS,_-
‘ACCEPTED FOR VILLAGE OF LOMBARD - RLE : : : :

BY:
TITLE:
DATE:

N PROPOSALS\ADMIN\2018\Lombard Central PAS Const Ob.100318.docx

Page 2 of 2



